§ 143B‑168.10C.  Adjustments to NC Prekindergarten Program Funds.
When developing the base budget, as defined by G.S. 143C‑1‑1, the Director of the Budget 

shall include increased funding for the NC Prekindergarten (NC Pre‑K) program by an additional 
nine million three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($9,350,000) for the 2019‑2020 fiscal year and by 
an additional eighteen million seven hundred thousand dollars ($18,700,000) for the 2020‑2021 
fiscal year. An appropriation under this section is a statutory appropriation as defined in 
G.S. 143C‑1‑1(d)(28).  (2018‑5, s. 11B.1(b).)

§ 143B‑168.10F.  Information on NC Pre‑K school options.

(a)	 The Division of Childhood Development and Early Education of the Department of